
User Defined Area:

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics 

INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 

44
28

159
61

292

28
24
7

26
85

188
115
177
44

19
0
0
0

0
0
1
0
0
0
0
1

320
292

2,006
354
562
94

413
4,041

320
292
208
132
237
386
701
343
354
562
94

413
4,042

375
46

342
85

848

213
40
76
46

375

3,247
686

2,103
530

6,566

89
0

30
27

0
0
3
0
0
0
0
3

1,274
2,319

16,464
2,436
2,689

369
1,926

27,477

1,274
2,319
1,241
1,315
3,034
3,969
4,421
2,524
2,447
2,695

372
1,926

27,537

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

1,783

796

3,181

3,602

496

1,420

7,297
10,101

26

0

8

9

0

10,084

10,101

15
0
7

59
76

244
381
373
688
469

2,312

52
52

164
1,002
1,302
1,572
1,829

875
640
301

7,789

67
54

189
1,076
1,380
1,802
2,248
1,239
1,331

715
10,101

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

GARRETT

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$28,019

$31,422

$15,457

$28,019

$28,034

$0

$13,358

$25,811

$0

$26,655

$27,597

$12,795

$7,686

$4,384

$6,995

$3,774

$7,991

524



User Defined Area:

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics 

INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 

20
8

53
29

110

3
0
3
9

15

43
22
41
11

6
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

96
86

517
98

123
27
98

1,046

96
86
32
38
65

104
149
130
98

123
27
98

1,046

124
16

130
38

309

48
1

20
14
84

846
164
546
161

1,716

28
0

11
12

0
0
1
0
0
0
0
1

396
627

4,292
646
655
101
477

7,194

396
627
314
325
748

1,077
1,161

679
652
660
103
477

7,218

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

444

248

931

1,021

78

413

2,100
2,927

10

0

2

5

0

2,921

2,927

6
0
2

15
36
83

184
123
228
140
818

13
25
51

239
387
415
503
226
162
88

2,109

19
26
58

256
427
496
693
350
394
209

2,927

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

Garrett County - InsidePFA

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$27,756

$31,817

$16,288

$27,756

$27,776

$0

$14,241

$34,227

$0

$18,922

$27,158

$13,649

$9,377

$5,112

$7,191

$4,070

$8,099

118



User Defined Area:

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics 

INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 

24
20

106
32

182

25
24
4

17
70

145
93

136
33

13
0
0
0

0
0
1
0
0
0
0
1

224
206

1,489
256
439
67

315
2,995

224
206
176
94

172
282
552
213
256
439
67

315
2,996

251
30

212
47

539

165
39
56
32

291

2,401
522

1,558
369

4,850

61
0

19
15

0
0
2
0
0
0
0
2

878
1,692

12,172
1,790
2,034

268
1,449

20,283

878
1,692

927
990

2,286
2,892
3,260
1,845
1,795
2,035

269
1,449

20,319

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

1,313

537

2,250

2,581

418

1,008

5,197
7,174

16

0

6

4

0

7,163

7,174

9
0
5

44
40

161
197
250
460
329

1,494

39
27

113
763
915

1,157
1,326

649
478
213

5,680

48
28

131
820
953

1,306
1,556

889
937
506

7,174

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

Garrett County - OutsidePFA

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$28,127

$31,275

$15,002

$28,127

$28,139

$0

$12,208

$23,707

$0

$31,639

$27,775

$12,445

$7,371

$4,096

$6,914

$3,631

$7,979

406


