Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Area: GARRETT INCOME IN 1989		1		
Households	10,101	POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE		
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999	715 1,331		Total	Below
\$10,000 to \$14,999	1,239		Persons	Poverty
\$15,000 to \$24,999	2,248			•
\$25,000 to \$34,999	1,802	Total	27,537	4,042
\$35,000 to \$49,999	1,380	Under 5 5 years	1,926 372	413 94
\$50,000 to \$74,999	1,076	6 to 11	2,695	562
\$75,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to \$149,999	189	12 to 17	2,093 2,447	354
\$150,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 or more	54 67	18 to 24	2,524	343
Mean household income	\$28,019	25 to 34	4,421	701
	\$20,019	35 to 44	3,969	386
Families	7,789	45 to 54	3,034	237
Less than \$5,000	301	55 to 59	1,315	132
\$5,000 to \$9,999	640	60 to 64 65 to 74	1,241 2,319	208 292
\$10,000 to \$14,999	875	75 years and over	2,319 1,274	320
\$15,000 to \$24,999 \$25,000 to \$34,999	1,829 1,572	,	1,274	320
\$35,000 to \$34,999 \$35,000 to \$49,999	1,372	White	27,477	4,041
\$50,000 to \$74,999	1,002	Under 5	1,926	413
\$75,000 to \$99,999	164	5 years	369	94
\$100,000 to \$149,999	52	6 to 11	2,689	562
\$150,000 or more	52	12 to 17	2,436	354
Mean household income	\$31,422	18 to 64	16,464	2,006
Nonfamily households	2.212	65 to 74	2,319	292
Nonfamily households Less than \$5,000	2,312	75 years and over	1,274	320
\$5,000 to \$9,999	469 688			
\$10,000 to \$14,999	373	African-American	3	1
\$15,000 to \$24,999	381	Under 5	0	0
\$25,000 to \$34,999	244	5 years	0	0
\$35,000 to \$49,999	76	6 to 11	0	0
\$50,000 to \$74,999	59	12 to 17	0 3	0
\$75,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to 149,999	7	18 to 64 65 to 74	0	1 0
\$150,000 to 149,999 \$150,000 or more	0 15	75 years and over	ŏ	0
Mean household income	\$15,457	73 years and over	-	
BYGOME BY 1000 BY BAGE WIGHANIG OR GRY		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	27	0
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN	10 101	Asian and Pacific Islander	30	ŏ
Total households	10,101	Other Race	0	0
Mean household income	\$28,019	Hispanic Origin (any race)	89	19
White households  Mean White household income	10,084			
African-American households	\$28,034 0			
Mean African-American hh income	\$0	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1		YPE AND
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households	9	PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED C	HILDREN	
Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income	\$13,358		Total	Below
Asian and Pacific Islander households	8		Families	Poverty
Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income	\$25,811	Married Couple Family	6566	524
Other Race households	0	Under 5 only	6,566 530	44
Mean Other Race household income	\$0	5 to 17 only	2,103	
Hispanic Origin (any race) households	26	Under 5 and 5 to 17		177
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	\$26,655	No Related Children under 18	686	115
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS	10,101	No Related Children under 18	3,247	188
With wage and salary income	7,297	MI II III N W'C	27.5	0.5
Mean wage and salary income	\$27,597	Male Householder, No Wife	375	85
With nonfarm self-empolyment income	1,420	Under 5 only	46	26
Mean nonfarm self-employment income	\$12,795	5 to 17 only	76	7
With farm self-employment income	496	Under 5 and 5 to 17	40	24
Mean farm self-employment income With interest, dividend or rental income	\$7,686	No Related Children under 18	213	28
Mean interest, dividend or rental income	3,602 \$4,384	n		
With social security income	3,181	Female Householder, No Husband	848	292
Mean social security income	\$6,995	Under 5 only	85	61
With public assistance income	796	5 to 17 only	342	159
Mean public assistance income	\$3,774	Under 5 and 5 to 17	46	28
With retirement income	1,783	No Related Children under 18	375	44
Mean retirement income	\$7,991	<u> </u>		
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the	e Maryland Department of Plan	ning, Planning Data Services.		

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Area: Garrett County - InsidePFA INCOME IN 1989		1		
Households	2,927	POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE		
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999	209 394		Total	Below
\$10,000 to \$14,999	350		Persons	Poverty
\$15,000 to \$24,999	693			,
\$25,000 to \$34,999	496	Total	7,218	1,046
\$35,000 to \$49,999	427	Under 5 5 years	477 103	98 27
\$50,000 to \$74,999 \$75,000 to \$99,999	256	6 to 11	660	123
\$100,000 to \$149,999	58 26	12 to 17	652	98
\$150,000 or more	19	18 to 24	679	130
Mean household income	\$27,756	25 to 34	1,161	149
		35 to 44	1,077	104
Families	2,109	45 to 54 55 to 59	748 325	65 38
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999	88	60 to 64	314	32
\$3,000 to \$9,999 \$10,000 to \$14,999	162 226	65 to 74	627	86
\$15,000 to \$24,999	503	75 years and over	396	96
\$25,000 to \$34,999	415			
\$35,000 to \$49,999	387	White	7,194	1,046
\$50,000 to \$74,999	239	Under 5	477	98
\$75,000 to \$99,999	51	5 years	101	27
\$100,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 or more	25 13	6 to 11 12 to 17	655	123 98
Mean household income	\$31,817	12 to 17 18 to 64	646 4,292	517
Troub notional moone	\$31,617	65 to 74	627	86
Nonfamily households	818	75 years and over	396	96
Less than \$5,000	140			
\$5,000 to \$9,999	228		1	0
\$10,000 to \$14,999 \$15,000 to \$24,000	123	African-American	0	0
\$15,000 to \$24,999 \$25,000 to \$34,999	184 83	Under 5 5 years	ŏ	0
\$35,000 to \$49,999	36	6 to 11	Ō	0
\$50,000 to \$74,999	15	12 to 17	0	0
\$75,000 to \$99,999	2	18 to 64	1	0
\$100,000 to 149,999	0	65 to 74	$0 \\ 0$	0
\$150,000 or more	6	75 years and over	U	U
Mean household income	\$16,288			
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	12	0
Total households	2,927	Asian and Pacific Islander	11	0
Mean household income	\$27,756	Other Race	0	0
White households	2,921	Hispanic Origin (any race)	28	6
Mean White household income	\$27,776			
African-American households	0	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1	989 RY FAMII Y T	YPF AND
Mean African-American hh income	\$0	PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED C		TTE /IIIV
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households	5			D-1
Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income Asian and Pacific Islander households	\$14,241		Total Families	Below Poverty
Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hi income	\$34,227		rannies	Toverty
Other Race households	0	Married Couple Family	1,716	118
Mean Other Race household income	\$0	Under 5 only	161	11
Hispanic Origin (any race) households	10	5 to 17 only	546	41
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	\$18,922	Under 5 and 5 to 17	164	22
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS	2,927	No Related Children under 18	846	43
With wage and salary income	2,100			
Mean wage and salary income	\$27,158	Male Householder, No Wife	84	15
With nonfarm self-empolyment income	413	Under 5 only	14	9
Mean nonfarm self-employment income	\$13,649	5 to 17 only	20	3
With farm self-employment income	78	Under 5 and 5 to 17	1	0
Mean farm self-employment income	\$9,377	No Related Children under 18	48	3
With interest, dividend or rental income	1,021			
Mean interest, dividend or rental income With social security income	\$5,112	Female Householder, No Husband	309	110
Mean social security income	931 \$7,191	Under 5 only	38	29
With public assistance income	248	5 to 17 only	130	53
Mean public assistance income	\$4,070	Under 5 and 5 to 17	16	8
With retirement income	444	No Related Children under 18	124	20
Mean retirement income	\$8,099			
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tane File (STF) 3A Prepared by the Mary	gand Department of Plan	nning Planning Data Services		

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Area: Garrett County - OutsidePFA INCOME IN 1989		1			
Households	7,174	POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE			
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999 \$10,000 to \$14,999	506 937 889		Total Persons	Below Poverty	
\$15,000 to \$24,999 \$25,000 to \$34,999	1,556 1,306	Total Under 5	20,319 1,449	2,996 315	
\$35,000 to \$49,999 \$50,000 to \$74,999	953 820	5 years	269	67	
\$75,000 to \$99,999	131	6 to 11	2,035	439	
\$100,000 to \$149,999	28	12 to 17	1,795	256	
\$150,000 or more	48	18 to 24	1,845	213	
Mean household income	\$28,127	25 to 34 35 to 44	3,260 2,892	552 282	
Families	<b>5</b> (90	45 to 54	2,892	172	
Less than \$5,000	5,680 213	55 to 59	990	94	
\$5,000 to \$9,999	478	60 to 64	927	176	
\$10,000 to \$14,999	649	65 to 74	1,692	206	
\$15,000 to \$24,999	1,326	75 years and over	878	224	
\$25,000 to \$34,999	1,157	XXII :-		• • • •	
\$35,000 to \$49,999 \$50,000 to \$74,999	915 763	White Under 5	20,283	2,995	
\$75,000 to \$99,999	113	5 years	1,449 268	315 67	
\$100,000 to \$149,999	27	6 to 11	2,034	439	
\$150,000 or more	39	12 to 17	1,790	256	
Mean household income	\$31,275	18 to 64	12,172	1,489	
Nonfamily households	1 404	65 to 74	1,692	206	
Nonfamily households Less than \$5,000	1,494 329	75 years and over	878	224	
\$5,000 to \$9,999	460				
\$10,000 to \$14,999	250	African-American	2	1	
\$15,000 to \$24,999	197	Under 5	0	0	
\$25,000 to \$34,999	161	5 years	$0 \\ 0$	$0 \\ 0$	
\$35,000 to \$49,999 \$50,000 to \$74,999	40	6 to 11	0	0	
\$75,000 to \$74,999 \$75,000 to \$99,999	44 5	12 to 17 18 to 64	2	1	
\$100,000 to \$49,799	0	65 to 74	$\overline{0}$	0	
\$150,000 or more	9	75 years and over	0	0	
Mean household income	\$15,002				
INCOME IN 1000 BY BACE/HICBANIC OBCIN		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	15	0	
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN	7 174	Asian and Pacific Islander	19	0	
Total households  Mean household income	7,174 \$28,127	Other Race	0	0	
White households	7,163	Hispanic Origin (any race)	61	13	
Mean White household income	\$28,139				
African-American households	0	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 19	989 BY FAMII V T	VPE AND	
Mean African-American hh income	\$0	PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED C		IIL AND	
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households	4			D 1	
Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income Asian and Pacific Islander households	\$12,208		Total Families	Below Poverty	
Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hi income	6 \$23,707		rannies	Toverty	
Other Race households	0	Married Couple Family	4,850	406	
Mean Other Race household income	\$0	Under 5 only	369	33	
Hispanic Origin (any race) households	16	5 to 17 only	1,558	136	
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	\$31,639	Under 5 and 5 to 17	522	93	
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS	7,174	No Related Children under 18	2,401	145	
With wage and salary income	5,197				
Mean wage and salary income	\$27,775	Male Householder, No Wife	291	70	
With nonfarm self-empolyment income	1,008	Under 5 only	32	17	
Mean nonfarm self-employment income	\$12,445	5 to 17 only	56	4	
With farm self-employment income  Mean farm self-employment income	418 \$7,371	Under 5 and 5 to 17	39	24	
With interest, dividend or rental income	2,581	No Related Children under 18	165	25	
Mean interest, dividend or rental income	2,581 \$4,096	Fomela Householder, No Hyshand	<i>52</i> 0		
With social security income	2,250	Female Householder, No Husband	539	182	
Mean social security income	\$6.914	Under 5 only	47	32	
With public assistance income	537	5 to 17 only	212	106	
Mean public assistance income	\$3,631	Under 5 and 5 to 17	30	20	
With retirement income  Mean retirement income	1,313	No Related Children under 18	251	24	
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Marylan	\$7,979 ad Department of Plan	Inning, Planning Data Services.			